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FURTHER INFORMATION ON NOTIFICATION BY THE UNITED STATES
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Note by the Secretariat

1. The Punta del Este Ministerial Declaration provides that the
secretariat "may also provide further relevant information" on standstill
and rollback notifications (MIN.DEC, final sentence of paragraph C).

2. At its first meeting on 26 February 1987, the Surveillance Body agreed
to the Chairman's proposal that, as concerns standstill, "the secretariat
could supply further relevant information about any action or measure
covered by a notification such as, for example, its trade or country
coverage, and that such information could be circulated to all participants"
(MTN.SB/1, paragraph 21).

3. The following information, relevant to the notification on standstill
by the United States against Canada (MTN.SB/SN/13), is provided by the
secretariat.
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The following tables show Canadian exports of white pea beans, broken
down by country of destination, for the years 1987, 1986 and 1985.

Source: Canadian official statistics.



Canada: Exports of white pea beans (1987)
TABLES 3: DomesticExportsby Commodity and Country

TABLEAU 3. Exportations nationales par merchandise et pays

December 1987 Cumulative Totals
Decembre 1987 Totaux cumulatifs

Commodity and Country Harchandise et pays
Quantity Value Quantity Value
Quantite Valur Quantiti Valeur

Imperial Metric Imperial Metr ic
lmperiale Metrique $'000 Impiriale Métrique ($.000

092-99 Vegetables, frozen n a a
fcont -di
Puerto Rico ........ 886
U.S. Virgin Is .... 887

Total

093-09 White pea beans, dried

United States ...... 9

United Kingdom ..... 101
Ireland ............ 117

Austria ............ 143

Belgium-Luxemb ..... 144
France ............. 154

Germany West ....... 155
Greece ............. 159

Italy .............. 167

Netherlands ......... 173
Portugal ........... 178

Czechoslovakia ..... 246
Cus. Un. S. Afr. .. 419
Angola ........... 446

Malaysia ........... 524

Japan ........... 559

New Zecland ........ 622

Paraguay ........... 765

Leew-Wind Is . ...... 826

Trinidad-Tobago .... 828
Nicaragua .......... 879
Total

093-10 Fba benns, dried

United States ......
United Kingdom .....
Belgium-Luxerb .....
Germany West .......

Italy ..............
Netherlands ........

Portugal ...........

Israel .............

Kuwait .............

Lebanon ............

Saudi Arabia .......

Egypt ..............

Hong Kong ..........

Japan ..............
Trinidad-Tobago
Panama .............
Total

093-12 Beens. dried n a s

United States ......
United Kingdom .....
Belgium-Luxemb .....
France .............

Germany West .......

Greece .............

Italy ..............
Netherlands ........
Portugal ...........

Spain ..............
Sweden ...........

Switzerland ........

Israel .............

Kuwait .............

Lebanon ............
Saudi Arabia .......

Cus. Un. S. Afr. ...
Algeria ............

Angola .............

Port. Af. nes ......
Malaysia ...........
Japan ..............

Taiwan .............

Bolivia ............
Brazil .............

Colombia .........

Ecuador ............
Venezuela ..........

Leew-Wind Is . ......

Trinidad-Tobago ....

9

101
144
157

173

178
355
359
353
369

385
516
559
828
883

LB
8, 326
10, 250

3. 116, 322

LB

6,520. 014

320. 304
160. 668
561, 852
399. 000
160. 562
641, 107

3.7 18. 910
77. 162

20.000

12. 579. 579

kg

3 777
4 649

1 413 531

kg

2 957 413

145
72

254
180
72
290

LIV
6 105.511
13 57,644

1.652 37,492,429

1.351

61

139
122
21

139

287
877
850
982
829
800

1 685 860 518
35 000 19

5

9 072 7

705 970 2.481

LB kg LIV
13.900 6 305 5 1,279.034

83.202
923,627
80.000

19,910.761 9 031 322 2.147 28.323.754
4.175,859 1 894 128 417 8.521.945

225. 004
45,001 20 412 8 45,001
87,964 39 900 16 87,964

44,092
352,078 159 699 73 7,896.418

1.080.01
43.987 i9 950 8 43.982
79.000 35 834 8 1.333.149

40.000
13,.900

24.708.545 11 207 550 2.683 50,100.6583

LB

297. 944
1.321,319

160. 403
680.719
560.599
79, 894

402.3 10
1, 437. 630

221,564
39, 683

163.539

694. 456

9

101
144
154
155
159
167
173
178
182
185
186
355
359
363
369
419
443
446
479
524
559
578
747
752
758
763
785
826
828

135
599
72

308
254
36
182
652

kg
144
337
757
767
282
239
484
095

100 499
18 000

74 180

314 998

513,293 232 825

216.053

220,462

80. 000

97 999

99 999

36 287

LIV
102 2,238.089
291 5,790.508
56 2,709,971

224 2,039.778
106 1.400,755
20 1.035,045
92 2.722,833

251 5.333.841
40,080

240. 000
40. 000

26 221,554
22 39,683

10.320
39, 500
74.040

40 2.757.689
220.500

148 1.691,749
649,481
39.937

89 5,611.634
44.441
330.593

50 998,693
882,103

45 352.739
270.000
735.914

27 683.089

kg

47 859
26 147

17 006 157

kg

580 157
37 740
418 948
36 287

12 847 372
3 865 463

102 060
20 412
39 900

20 000
3 581 736

489 882
19 950

604 703
1S 144
42 411

22 725 171

kg
1 015 175

2 626 517
1 229 216
925 223
635 368
469 485

1 234 050

2 419 377
18 180

108 862
18 144

100 499
18 000
4 581

17 962
33 584

1 250 850
100 017
767 350
294 598
18 115

2 545 381
20 158
149 999
452 997
400 113
159 999
122 469
333 803
309 842

Legumes congelIs n d a 092-99
Suite)

71 Porto Rico ........ 85.6
53 1. Vierges L-U. ... -887

23,961 Total

279

61
21

3. 008
773
32
8

16

8
1, 620

195
8

242
9

18

6,320

826
1,492
5e4
720
325
267

1,022
747
18

170
17
26
22
6

25
27

950
65

353
158

6
915

9
78

236
208
80
89

193
210

har icots blencs oechis 093-09

Etats-Unis ..... 9....

Royeume-Uni ..... 101...

Irlande ............ 117

Autrkihe ........... 143
Belgique-Lux . ...... 144

France ............. 154
Allemagne,o . ..... 155

Grce ............... 159

Italie ............. 167

Pays-bas ........... 173

Portugal ........... 178

Tchicoslovaquie .... 246
Un. Dou. Afr. S. ... 419
Angola ............. 446

Malaise ........... 524
Japon ... . . 559

Nouv. Zilande ....5.. 22
Paraguay ........... 759
1. Lee,-Wind . ...... 826

Trinidad-Tobago .... 828
Nicaragua .......... 879
Total

Fives faba, sechees 093-10

Etats-Unis .........

RoysuRe-Uni ........
Belgique-Lux . ......
Allemagne. o. ......

Itelie .............

Pays-bas ...........
Portugal ...........

Israel .............

Koweit .............
Liban ..............
Arabia snoudite ....

tgypte .............

Hong-Kong ..........

Japon ..............
Trinidad-Tobago ....
Panama .............
Total

Hnaricots seches n

Etats-Units ........
Roysume-Uni ........

Belgique-Lux. ......
France .............

Allemegne. 0.......
Grece ..............
Itelie .............
Pays-bas ...........
Portugal ...........

Espagne ............

Suide ..............
Suisse .............

Israel .............

Kowa';t .............
Liban ..............
Arobie smoudite ....
Un. Dou. Afr. S. ...
Algirie ............

Angola .............
Af. port. nds ......
Malaisie ...........

Japon ..............
Te iwan .............

Bolivie ............
Brisil .............
Colombia ...........

tquateur ...........
Venezuela ..........
1. Leew-Wind . ......

Trinidad-Tobago ....

9

101
144
155
167
173
178
355
359
353
369
385
516

559
828
883

d a 093- 12

9
101
14
15C
155
159
167
173
178
182
185
186
355
359
353
369
419
443
446
479
524
559
578
747
752
758
763
785

826
828
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LIV kg
1.221,725 554 162 601

35.075.372 15 909 838 15.569
520.000 235 867 173
600.000 272 154 75
598.877 271 645 126
200,968 91 157 9

1.243.045 563 833 301
975,943 442 678 298
440.856 199 958 73

1,184,308 537 190 241
225,004 102 060 33
400,998 181 889 52

8.621.991 3 910 849 2,631
77.162 35 000 19
40,234 18 250 13
119,595 54 247 21
882.643 400 358 803
35,274 16 000 7

3.510.420 1 592 291 1.944
129,100 58 558 S0
440,924 199 999 81

56,544.439 25 647 993 23. 121
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TABLEU 3.Domestic Exports by Commodities and Countries
TABLEAU 3. Exportations nationales per marchandises et pays

December 1986 Cumulative Totals
Décembre 1986 Toteux cumulatifs

Commodity and Country Merchandise et pays
Quantity Value Quantity Value
Quantité Velur Quantiti Valeur

Imperial Metric Imperial Metric
Impériale Métrique $,000 Imperiale Métrique ($,000)

_ ~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~Pl cgei 0,2-

092-75 Pass, frozen
(cont -dl
Puerto Rico ........ 886
U.S. Virgin Is.... 8B7
Total

092-82 Potato products, frozeri

St Pierre-Mir.
United States ......
United Kingdoom .....
Firnlend ............
France .............

Germany West .......
Greece ...........
Iceland ............
Nether lands ....
Norway ...........

Sweden .............

Bahrain ............

Qator..............
Emirates. U .a.
Kuwait .............
Saudi Arabia .......
Hong Kong ..........

Malaysia ...........

Singapore ..........
People R. China .
Indonesia .........
Japan ..............

Philippines .......
Taiwan .............
Thailand ...........

Australia .....
French Dceania.
Bahamas ...........

Bermucoa........
Jamaica ............
Leew-Wind Is.......
Trinicad-Tobago .
Fr West Indies.
Neth. Antilles.
Puerto Rico ........
U.S. Virgin Is.
Total

6
9

101
153
154
155
159
153
173
175
185
313
323
328
359
369
515
524
528
553
556
559
567
578
5B3
614
654
813
815
824
826
828
862
876
886
887

092-95 Vegetables, frozen n e s

St Pierre-Miq......
United States.
United Kingdom.
Denmark ............
Germany West .......
Iceland ............
Netherlands ........
Switzerland ........
Bahrain ............
Emrates. U.A. .....
Kuwait ...........
Saudi Arabia .......
Egyptian A.R
Hong Kong
Malaysia ...........

Singapore ..........
Indonesia ..........
Japan .............
Taiwan .............
Venezuela ..........
Bahamos ............

Bermuda ............
Barbados ...........
Jamaica ............
Leew-Wind Is . ......
Trinidad-Tobago
Fr West Indies.
Neth. Antilles.
Panama .............

Puerto Rico ........
U.S. Virgin Is.
Total

5
9

101
149
155
153
173
1B5
313
328
355
369
385
515
52G
528
556
559
578
B15
813
B15
822
824
826
828
862
875
883
886
887

093-09 White pea beans, dried

United States ...... 9

LB
900

714.475

LB
3,402

3. 196.988
44. 000

14, 223

25,611
14, 080

5,291
64. 573

105,.920

82.073

40, 600
1. 137,327

80. 488

7,331,888
8o, 997
8,446
89,376
13, 473
31,545

625. 933

61. 204
1. 797, 917

14. 92 1, 355

kg
408

324 079

kg
1 543

1 450 122
1S 958

S 451

12

25

45

28

18
515

36

3 325
35
40
40

14
284

27
815

6 768

t070
387

400
290
855

156

416
880

509

671
739
118
540
;11
309
371

762
517

179

LIV
1 24. 024

3. 086
308 8,265.442

LIV
2 64,234

1.091 56.825.667
27 .8854.547

29,783
1.224

5 84,612
40. 932

814. 874
55. 761
79.920

1,374. 585
9 136.025
5 59,291

12. 626
3 se.5627

35 137,972
41 353.435

108.121
20 1,.75,288

35.750
20 301.028

449 16,794.404
39,683

28 658.005
71,890

2.870 17.525,274
46 155.633
28 993.666
28 1,540,908
5 166.836

15 255.642
241 4.845.299

47, 148
24 610.434

710 17.427.5?0
96.815

5,706 131,975,810

LB kg LIV
300 136 7,513

2.360 209 1 079 639 1.422 29.523.399
75, 350
1.000

2,220 1 007 1 30,814
82. 966
4,731
1.320

4, 198 904 2 15.542
24. 206
198. 988

21.646 S E18 30 90.701
7,540 3 420 10 7,540
4,753 2 155 4 56,889

885
10.145 4 602 5 207.E91

7,721
52,841 23 958 83 295,657

11,E50
174,940

3.663 1 667 3 3',501
17.811 8 079 11 297,582
66.210 30 032 11 107.961
44,354 20 119 18 162,053
37,760 17 128 3 145,302
42.030 19 064 20 482.630

298 135 5.552
3.923 1 779 4 53.556

8.000
138,793
20.709

2.59,902 1 224 648 1,628 32,227,258

LB kg |
201,239 91 280 143 651.944

10 897
1 400

3 749 575

kg
29 136

25 775 554
4 016 334

13 509
555

38 470
18 556

369 515
25 293
36 251
623 543
61 700
26 594
5 727

44 736
62 583
160 315
49 043

578 458
16 569

135 543
7 617 774

18 000
298 465
32 609

7 949 289
71 047

450 717
698 940
75 575

115 957
2 197 779

21 386
275 887

7 904 971
43 914

59 862 908

3
13 391

34

13
37
2

10
90i
4 1

25

94
3134
35
79
1 6

112
48
73
65

218
2

24

62

14 617

kg
408
519
178
454
577
E33
146
599
050
980
259
141
420
804
401
207
505
112
284
351
148
301
970
506
908
916
518
292
529
955
393
964

kg

295 715

Pois congelés 092.75
(suite)

15 Porto Rico ......... B55
2 1. Vierges t.-U. .. 887

3.199 Total

Produits

2'
19. 852
2.606

12

30
15

21S
27
40

591
53
29
8

652
82
135
45

596
13

112
6. 644

49
233
22

5. 475
?9

307
517
65
107

1.908
20

273
6.738

52
4D,051

C
17, 963

32

2 1

4246
45

11
30

287
93
10
38

i
198

6
305
11
74
26
150

35
59
68

194
4

43
10
78
19

19,744

290

de la pomme de terre cong. 092-82

St-Pierre-Miq .....
Etats-Uhis ...... ... 9

Royoume-Uni ........ 101
Finlande ............ 153
France ........... _ 154
Allemagne. . . ...... 155
Grece ............ 159

Islande ............ 163
Pays-bas ..... 173
Norvège ............ 176

Suède .............. 185

Bahrein ............ 313

Qatar .............. 323
Emirats A.U ........ 328

Koweît ............. 359

Arabie Saboudite ... 369
Hong-Kong .......... 516
Malaisie ........... 524
Singapour .......... 528
Rep. pop. Chine .... 553
Indonesie .......... 556
Japon . 559

Philippines ........ 567
Taiwan ............. 578

Thaîlande ........3.. 53
Australie .......... 614
Oceanie fr . ...... 5..54
Miles Bahamas ....... 813
Bermudes ........... 815
Jamaîque ......... 8..24
I. Leew-Wind ...... 826

Trinidad-Tobogo .... 828
Antilles fr . ....... 8i 2
Antilles néerl. .... 876
Porto Rico ......... 886
I. Vierges --U . ... 887
TotejI

Légumes congelés n

St-Pierre-Miq. .....
ttats-Unis .........
Royaure-Uni ........
Danemark ...........

Allemagne, 0.......
Island ............
Pays-bas ...........
Suisse .............

Bahrein ............
Emirats A.U .......
Koweît .............

Arabia Sa6udite ....
Egypte, R.a .....
Hong-Kong ..........
Malaisie ...........
Singapour ..........
Indonesie ..........
Japon ..............
Taîwan .............
Venezuela ..........
lies Bahamas .......
Bermudes ..........
Barbade ............
Jamaîque .........
I. Leew-Wind.......
Trinidad-Tobago ....
Antilles fr ........
Antilles nóerl.....
Panama .............
Porto Rico .........
1. Vierges t. U.
Total

d a 092-99

6
9

101
149
155
163
173186
313
328
359
369
385515
524
528
556
559
578
785
B13
815
822
824
826
828
862
876
883
886

887

Hericats blancs séchés 093-09

Etats-Unis .... ..... 9
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TABLE 3. Domestic Exports by Commodities and Countries
TABLEAU 3. Exportations nationales per marchandises et pays

December 1965 Cumulative Totals
Décembre 1986 Totaux cumulatifs

Commodity and Country Merchandise at pays
Quantity Value Quantity Value
Quantité Valur Quantité Valeur

Imperial metric Imperial Metric
Imperial Métriqut $.000 Impériale Métrique C$.000

I Haricots blanks séchés 093-09

LB kg LIV
10,756. 631 4 879 100 7.016 43.470,769

81.571
1,153.275

39,992 18 140 11 10.896.453
50.447 36 490 9 1.159.829

1. 262.072
240,218

4,201,099
119,.627

40,000 18 144 13 40,000
40,000

5.526,051
11,311.795

100, 148
1, 322.773

110,000
79,984

329, 704
35. 200

1. 395.596
330.693
24,251
8.818

970.408 440 167 511 970.408
89,500

1,084,496
12.088.717 5 483 321 7.804 86, 125,877

LB kg LIV
437.800 198 582 94 2.423, 100

31.350
t,.78, 616

10, 000
10.154.027 4 605 755 2.103 1E.783,362

632,727
406.000

952.590 432 085 113 2.847. 129
11,544.417 5 236 432 2,310 24.352,284

LB kg LIV
'82.9E5 128 350 99 2,451,480
80,226 35 390 28 3.611.446
40.000 1S 144 14 640,569

6.614
199.992 90 714 46 2.151,708

661 300 302.085
200.300 90 854 61 1,120,437
7E9.062 346 839 59 12.631.468
40.000 le 144 1s 125.000

79,948
80.000

1.212.542 549 997 412 1.212.542
598.654 407 620 307 1,119,116
440.000 199 580 129 440,000
231.486 105 000 80 2.057.9C2

286,601
242.368 109 936 82 242,368
51.571 37 000 27 81,571

278, 800
50,000 36 287 27 381,717

40, 000
205, 030
385,809
79,492

225,000
2.450
9.007

101, 1CO
147,599 66 949 38 220.351

5.332. 300
716.502

40,000 18 144 19 200,000
286,139

1,456.670
1,296.596
2,030.384

114,520
4.987,426 2 262 245 1.443 42,112,745

19 717
37

523
4 942

526
572
108

1 905
54
18
1E

2 505
5 130

86
599
49
36
149
15

633
140
I1
4

440
4"

491
39 065

I 099
14

552
4

7 612
2 5
154

1 291
1 1 045

kg
906
000
114
522
087
463
960
576
262
144
144
561
692
249
997
895
280
550
966
074
999
000
000
157
556
917
835

kg
094
220
752
536
765
999
158
429
953

kg
1 110 503
1 636 117
290 555

3 000
980 529
137 023
508 219

5 729 508
55 E59
3E 264
3E 287

549 997
507 620
195 580
933 444
129 999
109 936
37 000
126 461
173 143
18 144
93 000
174 9S9
36 057

102 058
1 111
a 085

45 858
99 949

2 416 678
324 598
127 005
129 7910
565 267
558 123
920 962
51 945

19 101 923

15.5 15
23

309
3.226

297
417
67

1.076
57
13
14a

1. 599
3. 1E63

49
321
27
27
c I
7

405
78
7
3

6 11
58

2.6'6
28, 965

504
24

150
2

3.400
93
92

358
4,623

949
1, 589

113
3

552
1 19
505
940
48
29
23

412
356
129
E'3
104
82
27
60
105

6

69
124
10
50

1
3

E5
61

1, 850
229
135

1 1
492
424
653
37

11, 133

(suite)
Royaume-Uni ... 101
Irlande ............ 117
Belgique-Lux ...... I14
France ............. 154

AIIemagne- 155
Grèce ......... ... 159

Italie ....... 57....*E7
Pays-bas . 173
Norvège . ...... 7 S
Suède - ... ... 'e5
Israel ..5... ,. 35
Al. Cweart os.Irice .. 429
AIgérie. ......
Afrique frnca ... 4e2
Mozambique ....... 4 7 E
Togo. 4cE
Malaosie 524
Japon .. 5, 9
Theilande...............583
Nouv-Zelence ...... E22
01iv~e ..... , 747
Crlom7,e. 758

Sarbade .. 2,
1. Lee.'-WiiC-d. 5E26
Irir caC-Toa::o .. 828
moncures . ..... .....E''
Total

Fives faDb, itcme5s 093-10

Etias-Unis ........ 9
a

l1al ie ..... ........

Suece ............... ,

Arete SecC:, E.'E-
Kenya ..4.. .. 5

M e1a isie .. ... ..

javo . ................ '5

Totsa

Hericots riches nd a 093-12

RoE rnss-UnLsjr..,,
fioyajme-Ur,; ............. x
elcicuSe-Lu...w.. 44
Dane-at, .. -.-.
Fr nce ... 15
A Ilerragre. 0. 1-

Itelie .. ... 1E'
rays-tes ..........

.wor :S0 ........a

Suece E54rarie Uaocic 1 3'-

ai'rcue oc sc 4 I 9
Li1. C-ea lht r^ .......A.... 4'--
zlgEF ue . ........ ... c4,Q

E4eiOL. ,r 70
Af ricue fr rnoa t
Lf. vort nc: .....5 04
.-aI ;sie ......... 4
J spon ... 5:6
Guyane ....
Colorr.lie ..5E
Ecuateur... ...... ?E3
Guyane Ir i.......76S
VerEzuele .......a 7s5
Ja-.racue .... 5...... '24
1. Lee--k;nc c-C
7r incaa-Tcoa-r .... 875
Costa R'ca .......4..

Cubs ......4.......... 64

El Salvador ...... 57.7
Lrtilles fr ....... E62
Gulerrale... ...... ,E4
Honsures ..
Mexique ... ........ E5T
Nicaragua ......... 79..
Panama ..... ..... E53

lota

V0J'U5 eNni- pw .u.....u...
(cont -dl
United" Kingdom ..... 101
Ireland .....I...... 117

Belgium-Luxemb ..... 1.4
Frcnce ............. 154

Germany West ....... 155
Greece .............. 159

Italy .............. 167

Netherlands ........ 173
Norway ...........'..'76
Sweden............. 135

Isrel...., ... 355
Cwealth Al. nes ... 429
A1gerie ............ 443

fr. Africa nes ..... 462
KozaeniQue .......7..76
logo .............. 455

Malayia524leaI yslie .............52
Jaoan . ..........,559

Thailand ........ 583
New 2ea1lend ........ 622
Bol ivia........ 747
Colombia ........ 758
Brboados ....... 822
LeewWind Is ....... 826
Trin,daed-Tobago ... 825
Honduras .......... : 869
Total

093-10 Fabe beans, dried

United States ...... 9
Germany West ....... 155
Italy ...... ., S7
Sweden... 185..
Seudi Arebia ....... 369
Kenya ...... ,..415
Malaysia ..i.e..... 524
Japan .,,...,. 559
loia I

093-12 Beans, dried n e a

United Staos ......
United Kingdom .....
Belgium-Luxemb .....
Denmark ............

France .............

Germany West .......
Italy ..............

Netherlands ........
Portugal ...........

Sweden .............

Saudi Arabia .......
South Africa ......
Cwealth Af. nes ....
Algeria ............

Angola .............

Bel, i n1 .....'.........

Fr. Africa nes .....
Port. Af. nes ......
Malaysie ...........

Japan ..............

Guyana .............

Colombia ...........

Ecuador ............

French Guiana ......
Venezuela ..........
Jamaica ............

Leew-Wiind Is.......
Trinidad-Tobago ....
Costa Pica .........
Cuba ...............

El Salvador ........
Fr West Indies .....
Guatemala ..........
Honduras ...........

Mexico .............

Nicaragua ...*
Panama .............
Total

9
101
144
149
154
155
157
173
178
185
309
419
429
443
446
455
462
479
524
559
716
758
763
766
785
524
826
828
845
848
857
862
554
85S
874
879
883
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TABLE 3. DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COMMODITIES AND COUNTRIES
TABLEAU 3. EXPORTATIONS NATIONALES PAR MARCHANDISES ET PAYS

COMMODITY AND COUNTRY

DECEMBER 1926
DECEMBRE 1985

QUANTITY VALUE
QUANTITE VALEUR

IMPERIAL METRIC
IMPERIALE METRIQUE 8,000

CUMULATIVE TOTALS
TOTAUX CUMULATIFS

QUANTITY
QUANTITE

VALUE
VALEUR

IMPERIAL METRIC
IMPERIALE METRIQUE $.000

ICONT-D)
92-76 PEAS. FROZEN

JAMAICA ....4......,

LEEW-WIND IS . 826
TRINIDAD-TOBAGO . 828

NETH. ANTILLES . 876

ST PIERRE-MIC . 936

UNITED STATES . 990
TOTAL

92-82 POTATO PRODUCTS. FROZEN

UNITED KINGDOM 1
FRANCE .. 64

GERMANY WEST .. rs5

ICELAND . . . , 63

NETHERLANDS .73
SW DEN . e5
BAHRAIM 313

QATAR . .... 323

ISRAEL . . 355

KUWAIIT .3... , 39
SAUDI ARABIA. 369

ALGERIA . 443

HONG KONG. 516
MALASIA , 524
SINGAPORE 628

JAPAN ..... ... 559
TAIWAN. 578

AUSTRALIA ... 614

BAHAMAS ..... ..... 813

BERMUDA . . 815

BARADOS ...... 822

JAMAICA .. ... 824

LEEW-WIND IS .. 826

THRINOD-TOBAGO ........828
COSTA RICA . .... .. 845
NETH ANTILLES ...9...76
PUERATO RICO ..... 886

ST PIERRE-MIQ 938

UNITE D STATES . 990
TOTAL

92-99 VEGETABLES, FROZEN N E S

UNITED KINGDOM. .,.
DENMARK . . , 49

FINLAND ....6....... 53

GERMANY WEST ...... 55
ICELAND ..... , 63
NETHERLANDS ........ 73

BAHRAIN ............

EMIRATES. U.A ........ 328

KUWAIT ....... .....

SAUDI ARABIA ...... 7369

ALGERIA ............ 443

HONG KONG .. ...6..516
SINGAPORE .......... 528

JAPAN ....., 559
AUSTRALIA .6......... 54

BAHAMAS . .......... 813

BERMUDA ........... 815

BARBADOS ........... 822

JAMAICA .....8,24

LEEW-WIND IS ........ 826

TRINIDAD-TOBAGO ....8.28
FR WEST INDIES ...... 862
NETH. ANTILLES ...8...76
PANAMA ... ....... 883

GREENLAND .......... 933

ST PIFRRE-MIO ..... .. 936

UNITED STATES ....... 990

TOTAL

93-09 WHITE PEA BEANS. DRIED

UNITED KINGDOM ..... I

IRELAND .......

MALTA ....... 19

BELGIUM-LUXEMS ......... 44
FRANCE ............ 54

GERMANY WEST ...... 55
..............

NETHERLANDS .. 73

NORWAY . ..... 76

PORTUGAL. ......,.* 78

SWEDEN ...........

ISRAEL .. , 3SS

LEBANON ......... 363

SUDAN ............ 377

ZIMBABWE. ........ 422

UGANDA .. .. 426

ZAMBIA . ....... 428

CWEALTH AF NES ..... 429

PORT. AF. NES .. 479
MALAYSIA ........... 524

JAPAN .... .6.559
THAILAND ........ 583

AUSTRALIA ......... 614

NEW ZEALAND ....... 622
COLOMBIA. .......... 758

TRINIDAD-TOBAGO .... 828

LB

22.500
4.722

644

543.267
672.843

kg

10.206
2.142

292

246.420
259,836

LB kg

121.439 55,084

790.466
43.680

731,872

77.536

40.535
1.87.898

24.236
659.294

1.538
4,546,133
7.224.627

358.547
19.813

33 1.970

35.170

18.386
85.229

10,993
299,049

698
2.062.080
3.277.019

LB kg

1.296

16,307
10 1.000

4,035

1,000

1,833,71,
1.957.509

LB
3.0B0,313

79,984
80.000

1.840,010

720.000

7.397
45.813

1.830

454

83 1.826
887.909

kg
1,397. 199

36.280
36.287

834.6 10

326.585

40.001 18,144

1.661.670 753.717 393

11,000 4.909 2

LIV
7 229,209
3 13.052

27,770
14,246
1,280

199 9.601,748
210 l0.972,331

LIV
44,000
1,000

43,024
103,732
9G,083

50 1.046,490
119.546
59.854
78.925

437,502
543,107
30,402

122.658
75.000

1,216,052
288 15.277.678
16 469,950

232 2,929.118
643.442

24 1,360.052
340.790
92,259

21 178.541
79 4,624.332

75,450
8 444.847

264 11,399,310
1 42.326

1,318 59.939.195
2,300 101.834,665

LIV
208,241

5.832
2.200

81.556
58.706
14.252
1.200
1,320

17.731
123. 758
71.235
3.660

34,832
3,489

19 1,499
31.140
41.261

247, 108
17,520

182,468
106,473

1,105.279
40.000
80,73 1
8.000

20.250
2,990

25.378.516
28.081.247

LIV
47,397.475

200.232
80.000

519,414
80.000

4.322,9R0
119,672

2,719.011
400.001
40.144
40.000
40,001
740.000
749,571

8,332
796.362

1,543,235
4.354.128
1.661 .670

40.000
1.147.078

11,000
1.120.000
1.600.000
2.089,829
240,000

11

64

3

1.121
1.201

818

18

31
443

120

14

kg

103.967
5,920

12.696
6.462
581

4.355.257
4,976,941

kg

19.958
454

19.515
47,052
43.582

474,677
54.225
27.149
35.600
198.447
246.348
13.790
55.636
34.019

55 1.589
6.929.802
213.165

1.328.619
291. 859
616.906
154.579
4 1,848
80.984

2,097.551
34.223

201.778
5.170.613

19.199
27.187.819

46.1 91 .186

kg

94,456
2.645
998

36.993
26,628
6.465
544
599

8.043
56,135
32,311
1.660

15.799
1,5S3

86.862
14.125
18.716

112.086
7,947

82.766
48.295

501.344
18,144
36.619
3.629
9.185
1.356

11.511.441
12.737.374

kg
21,499.021

90,823
36,287

235.601
36,287

1.960.965
54,2B2

1.233,3 16
181,436
18,209
18.144
18. 144

108,862
339.998

3.779
36 1,222
699,996

1.974.989
753,717
18,144

520,303
4.989

508,021
725.744
947.926
108.862

(SUITE)
POIS CONGELES 92-76

94

17
9

3.982

4.561

JAMAIQUE ...........
I. LEEW-WIND.......
TRINIDAD-TOBAGO.
ANTILLES NEERL......
ST-PIERRE.MIO . .......
ETATS-UNIS ..........
TOTAL

824
826
828
876
936
990

PRODUITS DE LA POMME DE TFRRE CONG. 92-82

22

23
34
32

453
46
39
37

239
330
1 1

43
24

538
5.381
239
950
247
491
120
39
76

1,828
34
165

4.640
21

18.785
34.867

ROYAUME-UNI ........
FRANCE .............
ALLEMAGNE, O........
ISLANDE ............

PAYS-BAS ...........

SUEDE ..............
BARREIN ............
QATAR .............
ISRAEL ..............
KOWEIT .............

ARABIE SAOUDITE.
ALGERIE .............
HONG-KONG ..........
MALAISIE ............
SINGAPOUR ..........
JAPON ..............
TAIWAN .............
AUSTRALIE .......
ILES BAHAMAS .......
BERMUDES ..........

BARBADE ............
JAMAIOUE ...........
I. LEEW-WIND.......
TRINIDAD-TOBAGO.
COSTA RICA .........
ANTILLES NEERL......
PORTO RICO ........
ST-PIERRE-MIO:.
ETATS-UNIS ..........
TOTAL

54

55
63
73
85

313
323
355
359
369
443
516
524
528
559
578
614
813
815
822
824
826
828
845
876
886
936
990

LEGUMES CONGELES N D A 92-99

113

2
30
40

11

20
95

63
3

22

314

51
27

136

10
86

84
418

19

5
18

2

15,194

16.840

14,969
70
30
112
31

1.107
31
,06
121
14

11
14
61
246

3
262
510

1.432
393
14

132
2

358
514
*706
78

ROYAUME-UNI ........
DANEMARK ..........
FINLANDE ...........
ALLEMAGNE, O........
ISLANDE ............
PAYS-BAS ...........
BAHREIN ............
QATAR ..............
EMIRATS A.U........
KOWEIT .............
ARABIE SAOUDITE.
ALGERIE .............
HONG-KONG ..........
SINGAPOUR ..........
JAPON ..............
AUSTRALIE ...........
ILES BAHAMAS .......
BERMUDES ..........
8ARBADE ............
JAMAIQUE ..........

1. LEEW-WIND........
TRINIDAD-TOBAGO.
ANTILLES FR..........
ANTILLES NEERL......
PANAMA ............
GROENLANO .........
ST-PIERRE-MIO . .......
ETATS-UNIS .........
TOTAL

40
53
55
63
73

313
323
328
359
369
443
516
528
559
614
813
815
822
824
826
828
962
876
883
933
936
990

HARICOTS OLANCS SECNES 93-09

ROYAUME-UNI ........

IRLANDE ............ 17

MALTE ............. 19
BELGIOUE-LUX........ 44

FRANCE .4

ALLEMAGNE. 0 . 55
ITALIE .67

PAYS-BAS ........, 73
NORVEGE ........,. 76

PORTUGALT.U 78
SUEDE .85

ISRAEL ...............- 355

LIBAN ....... .. 363

SODUAN ........... 377

ZIMBABWE - 422
OUGANDA .426

ZAMBIE ..... 428

AF CWEALTH NDA.... 429
AF. PORT. NDA ..... 479
MALAISIE ..... ,...... 524

JAPON . 59
THAILANDE. 583

AUSTRALIE .614

NOUV.-ZELANDENE.. 622
COLOMBIE . 758
TRINIDAD-TOBAGO.. 82

MARCHANDISE ET PAYS
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COMMODITY AND COUNTRY

TABLE 3. DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COMMODITIES AND COUNTRIES
TABLEAU 3. EXPORTATIONS NATIONALES PAR MARCHANDISES ET PAYS

DECEMBER 1985 CUMULATIVE TOTAC :
DECEMBRE 1985 TOTAUX CUMULATIFS

QUANTITY VALUE OUANTITY VALUE
QUANTITE VALEUR OUANTITE VALEUR

IMPERIAL METRIC IMPERIAL METRIC
IMPERIALE METRIQUE 5.000 IMPERIALE METRIOUE C S,000

ICONT-DI
B'3-09 WHITE PEA BEANS. DRIED

UNITED STATES ....... 990

TOTAL

93-10 FABA8EANS. DRIED

GERMANY WEST ......
ITALY ..............
OATAR ..............
SAUDI ARABIA.......
MALAYSIA ..........

JArAN .............

UNITED STATES .

93-12 BEANS. DRIED N E S

UNITED KINGDOM .....
BELGIUM-LUXEMB .....
FRANCE ...... ....

GERMANY WEST ......
,TALY .............
NETHERLANDS ........
PORTUGAL ...........

SPAIN ....
SWEDEN ....... ....

SWITZERLAND .......

ETHIOPIA ...........
LEBANON ............

KENYA ............

UGANDA ...........

ANGOLA .
ZAIRE ...............

BENIN ..............
FR. AFRICA NES ......
FORT. AF. NES .......

MALAYSIA ...........

JAPAN ..............
NEPAL ..............
TAIWAN .............
AUSTRALIA ..........

BRAZIL ..............
COLOMBIA ..........

ECUADOR ............
FRENCH GUIANA ......
VENEZUELA ..........
BARBADOS ...........

JAMAICA ............

LEEW-WIND IS........
TRINIDAD-TOBAGO .....

COSTA RICA .........

DOMINICAN REP......
EL SALVADOR ........
FR WEST INDIES ......
GUATEMALA .......
HONDURAS .........

MEXICO ............
NICARAGUA ..........
PANAMA ............
UNITED STATES......

LB

7.512,978

kg

3.407.811

LB kg
Bs
67

323
369
524
559
990

rOTAL

441

54

55

67

73
78
82
85
86

344
363
415
426
446
449
455
462
479
5,
55,

565
578
614
752
758
763
766
785
822
824
826
828
845
855
857
862
864
869
874
879
883
990

TOTAL

13-73 PEAS. SEED

UNITED KINGDOM .,, I
GERMANY WEST ...... 55
NETHERLANDS ........ 73
ISRAEL ........ .....

.........,..

PAKISTAN ........... 527
JAPAN .... ......... 559

TAIWAN ............. 578

VENEZUELA .......... 785

UNITED STATES ....... 990

TOTAL

3-76 PEAS. SPLIT. DRIED

UNITED KINGDOM.
BELGIUIV.-LUXEMB.
SPAIN ..............

SWEDEN ............
SAUDI ARABIA .......
YEMEN, SOUTH .......
KENYA. ...........

SOUTH AFRICA .......
TANZANIA ...........

ANGOLA .............

ZAIRE ...............
MAURITANIA .........
MOZAMBIQUE ........

BANGLADESH ........

SRI LANKA .........
HONG KONG .........
INDIA ..............
PAKISTAN ...........

INDONESIA ...........
JAPAN ..............
TAIWAN .............
SURINAM ............
VENEZUELA ..........

BELIZE ..............

44
82
85

369
375
415
419
425
446
449
472
476
512
513
516
519
527
556
559
578
777

785

817

231.525

79.,532
293,050
604.107

105.017

36.075
132.925
274,017

31

6

44

80

Liv kg

.1 199.642 544,146 3a88
1.839 72.769.7B7 33.003.113 22,316

LIV

62,700
722,336
46,00O

10,632,710
200.000

4,335.959
2.012.977

18.012,682

LB kg LIV
282.542 128.158 97 5,035.956
80.000 36.287 10 241.200

721.620 327,320 165 1.844.740
117.690 53.383 37 2,644.099
399,366 181.148 81 2,021.145

597.506 271,023 219 2.621,582
2 1.000

520.000 235.B67 68 883.672
40.000 18,144 16 120.000

40,000
1.355.155

40,300
1,803.3B0
330.6'94
264.774
2 57.525

132.277 60,000 37 440.924
88,185 40,000 25 88,185
72,753 33,000 21 178.575

160U000 72,574 25 t60.000
1.214,844
110,231

78.200 35,471 11 237.170
80.000 36.287 40 279.000

673.571
130.072 58.999 36 130.072

385.809
80.000 36,287 10 159.891

110.000 49,895 37 2,179,191
1,711

40,000

7.500 3.402 1 76.052
80.000

44.092 20.000 12 77.161
79.400

334.825 151.873 107 2.383,104
528.185
1332.2 76

943.579 427.998 264 1.356,874
12 .500

330.600
97.004

25t.476 114.067 76 3.222.418
5,271,683 2.391.183 1,395 34.179,970

LB
486.111

20g
220,495

50.000 22.680
399,360 181.146

'935.471 424.321

LIV
88 3,633.899

238.099
80.469
79.956

842. 166
77,161

3,1 10,922
40.001

8 500.000
63 3,507,004

158 12,109.677

LB kg LIV

594.331 269,583 120 1,636.243
79,481 36.052 19 79,481

39,683
30.000

121,275 55.009 20 1,276,408
551,155 249.998 94 55 1, '55

8,426,026
3.300

75,000
211,644

4.840.22 1
881,849

1,305,343
961,26 7

2.103.210
363,077

3,005.097
683.432 309.998 115 1,867,315

2,447,132
273,879

1,185,736
360.000

1.700,390
40,000

kg
28.440

327.644
20.865

4,822.891
90.7 18

1,966.748
913.066

8.170,372

kg

2.284.259
109.4 06
836,756

1.199,337
916.771

1.189,123
9.525

400,825
54,431
18,144

6 14.685
18.280

817,995
149,999
120,099
116,811
199.999
40,000
8 1,000
72.574

55 1,04 1
50,000
107,578
126.552
305.52 5
58.999
174.999
72,525

988,459
776

18,144
34.4 96
36,287
34.999
36,015

1 ,080.952
239.579
59.999

615,464
5,670

149.957
44,000

1.46 1.657
15.503.692

kg
1.648,300
107,999
36,500
36,267

381. 998
34,999

1.411.083
18.144

226,795
1,590.742
5,492.827

kg
742, 183
36.052
18,0oU
13.608

578.966
249.998

3.82 1,961
1,497

34,019
96.000

2.195,476
399.998
592.091
436,02 1
953.995
164.688

1.363,082
846.995

1, 109,995
124.229
537,838
163,292
77 3.280
18,144

23
140
12

2.669
29

483
377

3.733

1.2 24
58

470
683
647
557
13

172
47
16

106
12

393
133
100
74
136
25
58
25

215
43
36
102
241
36
129
2 1

513
2

16
35
31
23
26

855
210

44
422

118
34

1.032
9.129

(SUITEI
HARICOTS BLANCS SECHES 93-09

ETATS-UNIS ....... 990
TOTAL

FEVES FABA. SECHEES 93-10

ALLEMAGNE. 0........
ITALIE ....
OATAR ........ .....

ARABIE SAOUDITE ....
MALAISIE ..... ...
JAPON ........

ETATS-UNIS .. ..
TOTAL

HARICOTS SECHES N

ROYAUME-UNI
BELGIGUE-LUX
FRANCE .. .....
ALLEMAGNE, 0...
I1ALIE .....
PAYS-BAS
PORTUGAL ..

ESPAGNE .
SUEDE ..

SUISSE ...

ETHIOPiE
LIBAN .. ... ...
KENYA... ...
OUGANDA ......
ANGOLA .........

ZAiRE . .. ....

BENIN .... ........

AFRIOUE FR NDA . .
AF. PORT. NDA .......
MALAISIE ..........

JAPON ...........
NEPAL . ....
TAIWAN

AUSTRALIE. ..
BRESIL ..

COLOMBIE .... . .
EOUATEUR .. .......

GUYANE FR.........
VENEZUELA ..

BARBADE . ..

JAMAIOUE.

I. LEEW-WIND.......
TRINIDAD-TO8AGO
COSTA RICA
R. DOMINICAINE ......
EL SALVADOR
ANTILLES FR.......
GUATEMALA .......
HONDURAS .... ....

MEXIOUE .. ...
NICARAGUA .. .... ..
PANAMA ...........

ETATS-UNIS .........
TOTAL

55
67

323
369
524
559
990

D A 93.12

44
54
55
67
73
78
82

85
86

344
363
4 15
426
446
449

455
462
479
524
559
565
578
614
752
758
763
766
785
822
824
826
828
B45
855
857
862
864
669
874
879
883
990

POIS DE SEMENCE 93-73

708
55
6

13
126
14

357
5

128
627

2.039

ROYAUME-UNI.
ALLEMAGNE. 0.
PAYS-BAS ... .....
ISRAEL ..............
INDE .......

PAK!STAN ....... ..
JAPON .. .....

TAIWAN .... ...
VENEZUELA .. .......
ETATS-UNIS .......
TOTAL

j 5
73

355
519
527
559
578

990

POIS CASSES SECHES 93-76

333
19
14
6

292
94

1,672

15
42

993
151

274
169
365
81

515
326
445
45
155
74

246
8

ROYAUME-UNI .
BELGIQUE-LUX.
ESPAGNE ..... .
SUEDE .......

ARABIE SAOUDITE
YEMEN DU SUD
KENYA ....... ..

AFRIOUE DU SUD.
TANZANIE ....

ANGOLA ....

ZAIRE ...............
MAURITANIE .........
MOZAMBIQUE ... ....
BANGLADESH . ...
SRI LANKA ..........

HONG-KONG ..........
INDE ...............
PAKISTAN ....
INDONESIE ...........

JAPON ..............
TAIWAN .............
SURINAM ............
VENEZUELA ..........
BELIZE ..............

44
82
85

369
375
415
419
425
446
449
472
476
512
513
516
519
527
556
559
578
777
785
817

MARCHANDISE ET PAYS


